Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”), we hereby enclose the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 
28th November, 2025, for seeking approval of the members for the proposal of raising of funds by way of a Further 
Public Offer (FPO) through issuance of up to 55,00,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of the Company by the 
way of Special Resolution. 

The Company has engaged the services of Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of 
the Company for providing the remote e-voting facility.  

The Schedule of Events for the purpose of e-voting are as follows: